Loans to customers 26.23  8.38  7.24  25.53  5.95  13.98

Investments at amortised

cost  14.57  3.63  -  12.51  3.51  -

Interest-bearing

liabilities

Amounts payable under

repurchase agreements 15.60  -  -  -  -  -

Current accounts and

deposits from customers

- Corporate 10.90  1.03  1.33  9.56  0.50  0.37

- Retail 12.72  0.99  0.12  11.53  1.14  0.21

Debt securities issued 10.91  -  -  12.77  -  -

Subordinated debt

securities issued 16.86  -  -  17.15  -  -

Other borrowed funds

- Loans from government

financial institutions 1.35  -  -  1.39  -  -

- Loans from the Ministry

of Finance of the Republic

of Kazakhstan  -  -  -  16.00  1.96  -

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The management of interest rate risk based on interest rate gap analysis is supplemented by

monitoring the sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities. An analysis of the sensitivity of profit

or loss and equity (net of taxes) to changes in interest rates (repricing risk), based on a simplified

scenario of a 100 basis point (bp) symmetrical fall or rise in all yield curves and positions of interest-

bearing assets and liabilities existing as at 31 December 2023 and 2022 is as follows:

 2023  2022

KZT’000 Profit or loss  Equity  Profit or loss  Equity

100 bp parallel fall  427,938   427,938   (484,836)   (484,836)

100 bp parallel rise  (427,938)   (427,938)   484,836   484,836

Eurasian Bank JSC

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2023

72

An analysis of the sensitivity of net profit or loss and equity as a result of changes in the fair value

of financial assets at FVOCI due to changes in the interest rates, based on positions existing as at

31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022, and a simplified scenario of a 100 bp symmetrical fall

or rise in all yield curves, is as follows:

 2023  2022

KZT’000 Profit or loss  Equity  Profit or loss  Equity

100 bp parallel fall -  9,282,827  -  2,314,111

100 bp parallel rise -  (8,811,869)  -  (2,377,554)